SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2014 in WP No. 8534/2013, 14/02/2014 in WP No. 8618/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RAMBHAU BAYAJI WAGHOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C) No.8763/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Savant Arvind, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Permission granted to file the additional documents.

(VINOD KUMAR) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER