SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20162/2014

RAMBHAU BAYAJI WAGHOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8763/2014

Date: 21/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 8763/2014

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are yet to be served.

The Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect

service.

Respondent No.1 has not appeared, despite he was duly

served.

SLP(C) No. 20162/2014

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 are yet to be served.

The Ld.

Be

Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect

service. Since petitioner has expired, appropriate steps to

substitute his legal representatives are also awaited.

Signature Not Verified

taken within four weeks.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.09.29 10:16:19 IST

Reason:

List again on 10.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar