SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2014

RAMBHAU BAYAJI WAGHOLE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS (with interim relief and office report) WITH

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) No. 8763/2014

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. Mr. K. N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20162/2014

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, however, alongwith the connected matter.

SLP(C) No. 8763/2014

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 24.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar