SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2014 in WP No. 8534/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAMBHAU BAYAJI WAGHOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8763/2014 (IX)

Diary No(s). 37861/2017 (IX)

(IA No.132461/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132463/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135660/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135663/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 37700/2017 (IX)

(IA No.130362/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130364/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130365/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 05-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Shakuntala W., adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.

An Abbile 1 - Buchen Cinab Ade

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha A. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 20162/2014 and SLP(C) No. 8763/2014

List along with Diary No(s). 37861/2017 and Diary No(s). 37700/2017.

Diary No(s). 37861/2017 and Diary No(s). 37700/2017

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) **COURT MASTER**

(RENU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER**