## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2014

RAMBHAU BAYAJI WAGHOLE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8763/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 6737/2019 (IX)

(IA No.130362/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130364/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130365/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6739-6786/2019 (IX)

(IA No.132461/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132463/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135660/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135663/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 09-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20162, 8763 of 2014

Complete matters.

## Item no.8

## SLP(C) No. 6737/2019, SLP(C) No. 6739-6786/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies, as such, registry to process the matters as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar