S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2014

RAMBHAU BAYAJI WAGHOLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS & ANR. Respondent(s) (SC 6737/2019, SC 6739-86/2019 TO BE LISTED) WITH

SLP(C) No. 6737/2019 (IX)

(IA No.130362/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130364/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130365/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6739-6786/2019 (IX)

(IA No.132461/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132463/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135660/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135663/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 18-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6737/2019

Await track report in respect of the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No. 6739-6786/2019

Await track report in respect of respondent no.22 in SLP(C) No. 6760/2019, respondent no.30 in SLP(C) No. 6768/2019 and respondent no.42 in SLP(C) No. 6780/2019.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar