## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20162/2014

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-02-2014 in WP No. 8534/2013 14-02-2014 in WP No. 8618/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

RAMBHAU BAYAJI WAGHOLE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6737/2019 (IX)

(IA No.130362/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130364/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.130365/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 130364/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 130365/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6739-6786/2019 (IX)

(IA No.132461/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.132463/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135660/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.135663/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA No. 132463/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 135660/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 135663/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 10-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

2

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. The State of Maharashtra has not filed an affidavit in compliance with the earlier order dated 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.
- 2. Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, learned senior counsel representing the State, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the same.
- 3. Relist the special leave petitions after five weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)